Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

RP30-4812DFW(4,5) 18-75 ±12 ±1250 710 88 ±2000
RP30-4815DFW(4,5) 18-75 ±15 ±1000 710 88 ±1300
UL60950-1 CertifiedModel Numbering
Ordering Examples
RP30-2405SFW = 24V Input, 5V Output, Positive Logic CTRL pin fitted
RP30-4812DFW/N-HC = 48V Input, ±12V Output, Negative Logic CTRL pin fitted, Heat-sink fitted
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Single or Dual
RP30-__ __ _FW/_ _
Package(4)
Control Logic(3)
Notes:
 Note3: no suffix for CTRL function with Positive Logic (1=ON, 0=OFF)
  add “N” for CTRL function with Negative Logic (0=ON, 1=OFF)
 Note4: add suffix -HC for premounted Heat-sink and clips
Notes:
 Note1:  Maximum value at nominal input voltage and full load.
 Note2:  Test by minimum Vin and constant resistor load.
PD-2 REV.:  1/2016 www.recom-power.com
DC/DC Converter
RP30-FW
Series
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range
nom. Vin= 24V
nom. Vin= 48V
9VDC
18VDC
24VDC
48VDC
36VDC
75VDC
Under Voltage Lockout (UVLO)
Vin = 24V
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF 8VDC
9VDC
Vin = 48V
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF 16VDC
18VDC
Input Filter Pi-Type
Input Reflected Ripple Current(5) nominal Vin and full load 20mAp-p
Input Surge Voltage
Vin= 24V, 100ms max.
Vin= 48V, 100ms max.
50VDC
100VDC
Start-up time
Power up
Remote ON/OFF
30ms
30ms
Operating Frequency Range 387kHz 430kHz 473kHz
Minimum Load 0%
Ripple and Noise
20MHz bandwidth
with a 1µF/50V MLCC
3.3Vout, 5Vout
12Vout, 15Vout
100mVp-p
150mVp-p
Remote ON/OFF(6)
Positive Logic
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
Open or 3.0V < Vr < 12V
Short or 0V < Vr < 1.2V
Negative Logic
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
Short or 0V < Vr < 1.2V